PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Г

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Baxtech Asia Pte Ltd.				06/30/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated								
Street Address:	5775 Morehou	use Drive	9					
City:	San Diego							
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	92121-1714							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 12688			269					
Application Number: 126883			88376					
Application Number: 605940			058					
Patent Number: 767602			26		12688269			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:	(858)658	3-2502			\$160.00			
Phone:	(858) 65				160			
Email:								
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US								
Mail. Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated								
Address Line 1: 5775 Morehouse Drive								
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			123434					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Karen M Cruz					
Total Attachments: 3 source=Baxtech Assignment#page1.tif source=Baxtech Assignment#page2.tif source=Baxtech Assignment#page3.tif								

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baxtech Asia Pte Ltd., a private limited company of Singapore (the "Seller"), is the owner of certain patents and patent applications, as more particularly described on <u>Attachment 1</u> hereto, and has agreed to sell, assign, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in and to such patents and patent applications, and all patents issuing thereon, together with all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, divisions, continuations-in-part and foreign counterparts of any such patents and patent applications, and patents arising from or related thereto, and all inventions (whether patentable or not) disclosed in each of the foregoing items, to QUALCOMM Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, and to evidence such assignment and transfer in this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Seller hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to QUALCOMM Incorporated, and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interests in and to each patent and patent application listed on <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto, and all patents issuing thereon, together with all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and foreign counterparts of any such patents and patent applications, and patents arising from or related thereto, and all inventions (whether patentable or not) disclosed in each of the foregoing items. This sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance to QUALCOMM Incorporated, and its successors and assigns, includes, without limitation, the right to enforce, assert and sue for past, present and future infringement on each of the foregoing items, and the right to recover and collect for past, present and future damages and to seek injunctive relief with respect thereto.

The Seller hereby represents to QUALCOMM Incorporated that it has the right, power and authority to make the foregoing sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of each of the foregoing items to QUALCOMM Incorporated and its successors and assigns. The Seller hereby agrees to, and shall execute upon request of QUALCOMM Incorporated, all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and other papers in connection therewith to perfect such right, title and interest in the foregoing items for the benefit of QUALCOMM Incorporated and its successors and assigns. The Seller shall communicate promptly to QUALCOMM Incorporated all facts known to it respecting any improvements and testify in any and all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, and do everything possible to vest title and all ownership rights and interests in the foregoing items in QUALCOMM Incorporated and its successors and assigns, and to aid QUALCOMM Incorporated and its successors and assigns in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing proper protection for all of such items.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed, on behalf of Baxtech Asia Pte Ltd., a private limited company of Singapore, on 30 June , 2012.

Baxtech Asia Pte Ltd.

By:

1.

Printed Name: Lawrence Lee Title: Chief Executive Officer

Before OTARY PUBL Harold Tan Soon Siew N2012/0301 2012 - 31 Mar NGAPC

PATENT REEL: 028493 FRAME: 0688

COUNTRY OF CITY OF

Before me on this 301-day of Turce, 2012, personally appeared Lawrence Lee, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the within instrument in has authorized capacity of Chief Executive Officer of Baxtech Asia Pte. Ltd., a Singapore private limited company, and that he signed the within instrument of his own free will and for the purpose expressed therein.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Notary Public:

ARY PUBI Harold Tan Soon Siew N2012/0301 2012 - 31 Mar 20 ADI NGAPO My commission expires:



Attachment 1 Patents and Patent Applications

Patents:

No.	Country	Patent Number	Filing Date; Priority Date	Issue Date	Description/Title
1.	U.S.	7,676,026	5/3/2005; 3/8/2005	3/9/2010	Desktop telephony system

Patent Applications:

No.	Country	Patent Application	Filing Date; Priority Date	Issue Date	Description/Title
1.	U.S.	12/688,376	1/15/2010; 3/8/2005		Inbound caller authentication for telephony applications
2.	U.S.	12/688,269	1/15/2010; 3/8/2005		Call diversion for telephony applications
3.	U.S.	60/594,058	3/8/2005; 3/8/2005		Desktop telephony system
4.	U.S.	10/908,226	5/3/2005; 3/8/2005		Desktop telephony system



RECORDED: 07/05/2012